
	
  12	
  378 	
  10	
  700 	
  1	
  230 	
  5	
  047

23.63% 15.51% 10.75% 5.47%

	
  6	
  283 	
  6	
  075 	
  1	
  237 	
  3	
  566

22.73% 15.45% 16.92% 6.06%

	
  36	
  977 	
  34	
  866 	
  4	
  916 	
  12	
  065

25.67% 16.93% 15.18% 7.36%

	
  18	
  667 	
  14	
  695 	
  1	
  425 	
  3	
  655

24.32% 15.89% 11.68% 5.29%

	
  25	
  105 	
  21	
  831 	
  2	
  383 	
  5	
  755

31.33% 20.23% 15.26% 6.91%

	
  43	
  877 	
  36	
  868 	
  3	
  532 	
  7	
  652

37.80% 25.15% 21.08% 9.76%

	
  24	
  812 	
  23	
  073 	
  2	
  806 	
  7	
  510

26.96% 18.00% 14.29% 7.26%

	
  46	
  480 	
  39	
  816 	
  3	
  803 	
  8	
  417

33.50% 22.85% 21.44% 11.50%

	
  74	
  589 	
  68	
  407 	
  5	
  936 	
  12	
  319

37.09% 25.99% 22.04% 11.59%

	
  54	
  612 	
  53	
  286 	
  3	
  974 	
  8	
  786

33.66% 24.62% 22.07% 9.61%

	
  21	
  760 	
  20	
  339 	
  2	
  227 	
  5	
  116

27.57% 18.04% 15.49% 6.52%

	
  43	
  925 	
  47	
  162 	
  2	
  995 	
  8	
  256

31.17% 21.81% 17.65% 9.05%

	
  57	
  051 	
  64	
  434 	
  5	
  409 	
  10	
  995

35.05% 24.71% 22.38% 10.70%

	
  31	
  270 	
  29	
  297 	
  2	
  612 	
  5	
  453

35.19% 22.24% 19.36% 9.84%

	
  20	
  773 	
  19	
  898 	
  1	
  683 	
  4	
  609

26.41% 16.50% 13.22% 6.94%

	
  44	
  563 	
  44	
  142 	
  4	
  052 	
  11	
  250

26.60% 18.53% 14.61% 6.93%

	
  24	
  256 	
  27	
  031 	
  2	
  656 	
  6	
  373

22.02% 16.24% 13.71% 5.64%

	
  12	
  516 	
  11	
  772 	
  	
  955 	
  2	
  352
31.70% 22.31% 14.99% 7.05%

	
  599	
  894 	
  573	
  692 	
  53	
  831 	
  129	
  176

30.63% 20.92% 17.19% 7.96%

	
  
註釋： (1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Remarks: (1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Source:

http://www.poverty.org.hk

2011	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  Population	
  Census,	
  Census	
  and	
  Statistics	
  Department,	
  HKSAR

如欲查看更多與香港貧窮情況相關的資料及數據，可瀏覽香港社會服務聯會扶貧資訊網:

If	
  you	
  wish	
  to	
  check	
  out	
  more	
  information	
  related	
  to	
  poverty	
  situations	
  in	
  Hong	
  Kong,	
  please	
  visit	
  Poverty	
  Information	
  Web	
  of	
  HKCSS：

Definition	
  of	
  Low	
  Income	
  Households	
  -­‐	
  households	
  living	
  under	
  a	
  monthly	
  income	
  less	
  than	
  or	
  equal	
  to	
  half	
  of	
  the	
  median	
  income	
  of	
  all	
  
other	
  households	
  of	
  equal	
  size	
  (1	
  person,	
  2	
  persons,	
  3	
  persons,	
  and	
  4	
  persons	
  and	
  above).
Secondary	
  education	
  includes	
  arts	
  and	
  crafts	
  courses

Tertiary	
  education	
  includes	
  diplomas,	
  certificate	
  courses,	
  sub-­‐degree	
  courses	
  and	
  academic	
  courses
Foreign	
  domestic	
  helpers	
  and	
  not	
  included

資料來源： 政府統計處2011年人口普查

大埔 Tai Po

沙田 Sha Tin

西貢 Sai Kung

離島及水上 Islands

全港 Overall

葵青 Kwai Tsing

荃灣 Tsuen Wan

屯門 Tuen Mun

元朗 Yuen Long

北區 Northern

按區議會分區、教育程度（最高就讀程度）劃分的低收入戶人口及比率 (2011年)

選定低收入家庭住戶組合是指個別住戶人數組別（即一人、二人、三人和四人及以上）中，家庭住戶每月收入少於或等於該組別內
的家庭住戶每月收入中位數的一半數值的家庭住戶合併而成的家庭住戶組別。

中學包括工藝程度課程。

專上教育包括文憑、證書課程、副學位課程及學位課程。

外籍家庭傭工並不包括在計算之內。

深水埗 Sham Shui Po

九龍城 Kowloon City

中西區 Central and Western

灣仔 Wan Chai

香港社會服務聯會

The	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  council	
  of	
  Social	
  Service

Population	
  and	
  rate	
  of	
  persons	
  in	
  low	
  income	
  by	
  education	
  (highest	
  level	
  attained)	
  and	
  district	
  (2011)

區議會分區 District

教育程度（最高就讀程度）Education level (highest level attained)

小學及以下 Primary or below

黃大仙 Wong Tai Sin

中學 Secondary (3)	
   預科 Matriculate 專上教育 Tertiary	
  	
  (4)

東區 Eastern

南區 Southern

油尖旺 Yau Tsim Mong

觀塘 Kwun Tong


