

香港社會服務聯會

The Hong Kong council of Social Service

按區議會分區、教育程度(最高就讀程度)劃分的低收入戶人口及比率 (2011年)

Population and rate of persons in low income by education (highest level attained) and district (2011)

區議會分區 District	教育程度(最高就讀程度)Education level (highest level attained)			
	小學及以下 Primary or below	中學 Secondary (3)	預科 Matriculate	專上教育 Tertiary (4)
中西區 Central and Western	12 378	10 700	1 230	5 047
	23.63%	15.51%	10.75%	5.47%
灣仔 Wan Chai	6 283	6 075	1 237	3 566
	22.73%	15.45%	16.92%	6.06%
東區 Eastern	36 977	34 866	4 916	12 065
	25.67%	16.93%	15.18%	7.36%
南區 Southern	18 667	14 695	1 425	3 655
	24.32%	15.89%	11.68%	5.29%
油尖旺 Yau Tsim Mong	25 105	21 831	2 383	5 755
	31.33%	20.23%	15.26%	6.91%
深水埗 Sham Shui Po	43 877	36 868	3 532	7 652
	37.80%	25.15%	21.08%	9.76%
九龍城 Kowloon City	24 812	23 073	2 806	7 510
	26.96%	18.00%	14.29%	7.26%
黃大仙 Wong Tai Sin	46 480	39 816	3 803	8 417
	33.50%	22.85%	21.44%	11.50%
觀塘 Kwun Tong	74 589	68 407	5 936	12 319
	37.09%	25.99%	22.04%	11.59%
葵青 Kwai Tsing	54 612	53 286	3 974	8 786
	33.66%	24.62%	22.07%	9.61%
荃灣 Tsuen Wan	21 760	20 339	2 227	5 116
	27.57%	18.04%	15.49%	6.52%
屯門 Tuen Mun	43 925	47 162	2 995	8 256
	31.17%	21.81%	17.65%	9.05%
元朗 Yuen Long	57 051	64 434	5 409	10 995
	35.05%	24.71%	22.38%	10.70%
比區 Northern	31 270	29 297	2 612	5 453
	35.19%	22.24%	19.36%	9.84%
大埔 Tai Po	20 773	19 898	1 683	4 609
	26.41%	16.50%	13.22%	6.94%
沙田 Sha Tin	44 563	44 142	4 052	11 250
	26.60%	18.53%	14.61%	6.93%
西貢 Sai Kung	24 256	27 031	2 656	6 373
	22.02%	16.24%	13.71%	5.64%
離島及水上 Islands	12 516	11 772	955	2 352
	31.70%	22.31%	14.99%	7.05%
全港 Overall	599 894	573 692	53 831	129 176
	30.63%	20.92%	17.19%	7.96%

註釋: (1) 選定低收入家庭住戶組合是指個別住戶人數組別(即一人、二人、三人和四人及以上)中,家庭住戶每月收入少於或等於該組別內的家庭住戶每月收入中位數的一半數值的家庭住戶合併而成的家庭住戶組別。

- (2) 中學包括工藝程度課程。
- (3) 專上教育包括文憑、證書課程、副學位課程及學位課程。
- (4) 外籍家庭傭工並不包括在計算之內。

Remarks: (1) Definition of Low Income Households - households living under a monthly income less than or equal to half of the median income of all other households of equal size (1 person, 2 persons, 3 persons, and 4 persons and above).

- (2) Secondary education includes arts and crafts courses
- (3) Tertiary education includes diplomas, certificate courses, sub-degree courses and academic courses
- (4) Foreign domestic helpers and not included

資料來源: 政府統計處2011年人口普查

Source: 2011 Hong Kong Population Census, Census and Statistics Department, HKSAR

如欲查看更多與香港貧窮情況相關的資料及數據,可瀏覽香港社會服務聯會扶貧資訊網:

If you wish to check out more information related to poverty situations in Hong Kong, please visit Poverty Information Web of HKCSS: